# 12 000046206

(Requestor's Name)							
(Address)							
, ,							
(Address)							
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)							
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL							
(Business Entity Name)							
(Document Number)							
Certified Copies Certificates of Status							
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:							

Office Use Only



300226241803

RECEIVED

12.APR -3 NH 10: 50

T. CLINE

APR - 4 2012

**EXAMINER** 

ALL ARASSEC FLORIDA

GPR - 3 88 9: 88



ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE :

153740

AUTHORIZATION : (

COST LIMIT :

ORDER DATE: April 3, 2012

ORDER TIME : 9:27 AM

ORDER NO. : 153740-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7122203

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: STEELBRIDGE CONCORDE, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY

\_\_ PLAIN STAMPED COPY

\_\_\_\_ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Stephanie Milnes - EXT. 2920

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:			n Section Corporations		
SUBJ	ECT:	Steell	oridge Concorde, LLC		
002-				ited Liability Company	
The e	nclosed	Article	s of Organization and fee(s) are	e submitted for filing.	
Please	return	all cort	espondence concerning this ma	utter to the following:	
	Eliza	beth N	⁄achaj		•
				Name of Person	
	Haga	ın & V	idovic LLP		
				Firm/Company	
	200	E. Ran	dolph, 46th Floor		<del></del>
				Address	
	Chic	ago, II	. 60601		··
				ity/State and Zip Code	
	gcan	pbell(	asteelbridge.com	for future annual report notification)	
For fu	rther in	formati	on concerning this matter, pleas		
Gavi	n Carr	pbell		at (312) 608-4561 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	
		Nas	ne of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclo	sed is	a check	for the following amount:		
<b>⊠\$</b> 125.0	0 Filin	g Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fe Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enc	ıs & :
			Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	<u>,                                    </u>

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company	is:	
Steelbridge Concorde, LLC		
(Must end with the words "Limited Li	iability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	principal office of the Limited	Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
999 Brickell Avenue, Suite 403	999 Brickell Avenue, Suite	403
Miami, FL 33131	Miami, FL 33131	
The name and the Florida street address of the	e registered agent are:	
Gavin Campbell Nai	me	,
000 Painkall Avanua Sui	to 403	
999 Brickell Avenue, Suit Florida street	address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Miami	FL 33131	
	State, and Zip	
Having been named as registered agent and liability company at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this capa statutes relating to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as reGavin Campbell  By:  Registered Agent's Signature (Company Company Campbell)	in this certificate, I hereby accept city. I further agree to comply wind performance of my duties, and I degistered agent as provided for in	the appointment as ith the provisions of all am familiar with and
(CONT.	INUED)	
Page 1	of2	THR-3 M 9. 8%

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows: Name and Address: Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member MGR Gavin Campbell 999 Brickell Avenue, Suite 403 Miami, FL 33131 MGR Jay Caplin 999 Brickell Avenue, Suite 403 Miami, FL 33131 (Use attachment if necessary) . (OPTIONAL) **ARTICLE V:** Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Gavin Campbell, Managing Member
Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

SECURITY OF STATE

12 6PR -3 AM 4: 603

### **COVER LETTER**

	_	istrati ision o		tion orations					
SUBJEC	т:	Steel	bridg	e Concorde, LLC					
002	Name of Limited Liability Company								
The enck	os <b>e</b> d	Articl	es of (	Organization and fee(s) ar	e submit	ted for f	iling.		
Please ret	um	all cor	respor	dence concerning this ma	atter to th	e follow	ving:		
E	liza	beth l	Mach	aj					
	Name of Person								
Н	aga	ın & \	Vidov	ic LLP					
				•	Firm/0	Company			
20	00 !	E. Rai	ndolp	h, 46th Floor					
					Ac	ldress			
<u>C</u>	hic	ago, I	L 60	601					
					ity/State	and Zip C	Code		
go	an	pbell	@ste	elbridge.com  E-mail address: (to be used	Cor fixture	a annual	report notificati	on)	
4				·		C aluiuai	report normean	OII,	
For further	er in	iormat	ion co	ncerning this matter, plea	se call:				
Gavin C	an	pbell			at (	312	608-45		
<del> </del>		Na	ame of	Person		Area C	Code & Daytime	Telep	nhone Number
Enclosed	l is	a chec	k for	the following amount:					
∑\$125.00 F	ilin	g Fee		\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	C	ertified	Tiling Fee & Copy copy is enclosed	d)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
				Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Regist Divisi Clifto 2661	t/Courier Add tration Section ion of Corpora on Building Executive Cer hassee, FL 323	ations nter C	